Scoreboard

Final 1 2 3 4 T
Wisconsin (3-2) 14 6 7 0 27
Nebraska #22 (4-1) « 3 7 17 3 30

Scoring Summary

FIRST QUARTER

WISC Montee Ball 2 yd run (Jack Russell kick) 11:02

5 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:36 WIS 7-0

WISC Montee Ball 1 yd run (Jack Russell kick) 7:20

7 PLAYS, 23 YARDS, TOP 3:41 WIS 14-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

NEB Brett Maher 26 yd FG 5:29

4 PLAYS, 4 YARDS, TOP 1:44 WIS 14-3 (RESULT FROM 83YD KICK RET)
SECOND QUARTER

WISC Jared Abbrederis 29 yd pass from Joel Stave (missed kick) 11:50
10 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:30 WIS 20-3

NEB Rex Burkhead 3 yd pass from Taylor Martinez (Brett Maher kick) 3:11
12 PLAYS, 93 YARDS, TOP 5:13 WIS 20-10

THIRD QUARTER

WISC Montee Ball 2 yd run (Kyle French kick) 10:29

4 PLAYS, 13 YARDS, TOP 1:23 WIS 27-10 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

NEB Taylor Martinez 38 yd run (Brett Maher kick) 8:56

4 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 1:27 WIS 27-17

NEB Kyler Reed 10 yd pass from Taylor Martinez (Brett Maher kick) 4:21
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:41 WIS 27-24

NEB Brett Maher 38 yd FG 0:55

7 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 1:45 NEB 27-27

FOURTH QUARTER

NEB Brett Maher 41 yd FG 9:41

12 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 4:22 NEB 30-27

Team Stats WISC NEB
First Downs 17 24
Third Down Efficiency 4-15 5-13
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-2 0-0
Plays-Net Yards 69-295 75-440
Rushes-Yds 41-56 46-259
Passing Yds 239 181
Kick Return Yds 7 142
Punt Return Yds 13 18
Passes 15-28-0 17-29-0
Punts 7-327 3-140
Fumbles-Lost 3-1 6-2
Penalties-Yds 2-15 6-70
Sack-Yds 2-18 0-0
Time of Poss. 29:0 31:0

Individual Stats

RUSHING

WISC: Montee Ball 32-90, Melvin Gordon 2-5, Jared Abbrederis 1-4, James White 1--5, Team 1--5,
Joel Stave 4--33

NEB: Taylor Martinez 13-107, Rex Burkhead 18-86, Ameer Abdullah 10-70, Braylon Heard 2-1, Team 3--5
PASSING

WISC: Joel Stave 12-23-214-0, Danny O'Brien 3-4-25-0, James White 0-1-0-0

NEB: Taylor Martinez 17-29-181-0

RECEIVING

WISC: Jared Abbrederis 7-142, Jordan Fredrick 3-27, Kenzel Doe 2-25, Chase Hammond 1-30,

Melvin Gordon 1-8, Derek Watt 1-7

NEB: Kenny Bell 4-57, Ameer Abdullah 3-22, Ben Cotton 2-36, Kyler Reed 2-21, Quincy Enunwa 2-12,
Rex Burkhead 2-2, Jamal Turner 1-27, Steven Osborne 1-4
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Team
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
PUNT
FGA
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB

Clock Ball On

15:00
13:32
10:56
10:49
7:08
5:24
3:50
1:14
11:44
10:24
8:24
3:11
0:29
15:00
12:20
11:46
10:23
8:56
7:28
3:47
2:40
0:55
14:03
9:41
7:33
2:55

1:11 opp 46

11
29
17
opp 23
opp 13
10
36
35
29
25
7
25
24
25
13
opp 13
23
25
25
25
32
25
16
25
21
10

End
Poss
PUNT
D
FUMB
TD
FG
PUNT
FGA
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
FGA
HALF
PUNT
FUMB
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FG
PUNT
FG
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
HALF

Clock
13:32
11:02
10:49
7:20
5:29
3:50
1:14
11:50
10:24
8:24
3:11
0:29
0:00
12:20
11:46
10:29
8:56
7:28
3:47
2:40
0:55
14:03
9:41
7:33
2:55
1:11
0:00

Ball On
15

23

opp 9
13
opp 34

36
47

opp 24
23
36
13

33

25
opp 21
49
opp 24

opp 42
46
opp 49

PL YDS TOP

4
71
6
23
4
3
30
65
7
22
93
51
-1
11
0
13
77
8
75
0
47
24
60
13
37
36
-3
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1:28
2:30
0:07
3:29
1:39
1:34
2:36
4:24
1:20
2:00
5:13
2:42
0:29
2:40
0:34
1:17
1:27
1:28
3:41
1:07
1:45
1:52
4:22
2:08
4:38
1:44
1:11



